(b) The following lot, yard and height requirements shall be applicable to new construction reflecting the Colonial periods in 

historic preservation district 1 and to all new construction in historic preservation districts 2 and 3: 
(1) Minimum lot requirements: 

a. Minimum lot width, thirty-five (35) feet. 
b. Minimum lot area, one thousand seven hundred fifty (1,750) square feet. 

(2) Maximum lot coverage by all buildings: 
a. ·The lesser of seventy (70) percent or seven thousand (7,000) square feet. 
b. Main structure, the lesser of two thousand tjve hundred (2,500) square feet or fifty (50) percent of total lot size.